4. there are reasonable grounds to believe that the company will be able to pay its debts as and when they
become due and payable; and

5. The directors have been given the declarations required by section 295A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of directors made pursuant to section 295(5) of the Corporations Act 2001.

On behalf of the directors

Chairman Ian McCubbing

Dated this 29th day of September 2017

Rimfire Pacific Mining NL – 2017 Annual Report to Shareholders |  46

c. Net Fair Values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless otherwise stated.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date. This sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2017, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

Consolidated Entity

2017
$

2016
$

Change in loss after tax
- Increase in interest rate by 0.5%   5,258   2,100
- Decrease in interest rate by 0.5%  (5,258)   (2,100)

Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 0.5%  5,258   2,100
- Decrease in interest rate by 0.5%  (5,258)   (2,100)

The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit with financial institutions.  A
change in 0.5% of the interest rate is deemed reasonable by management due to the current financial environment of low interest rates.

Note 24 Events Occurring after the Reporting Period

There are no matters or circumstances which have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may significantly
affect the operations of the Consolidated entity, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Consolidated entity in future

[…]

become due and payable; and

5. The directors have been given the declarations required by section 295A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of directors made pursuant to section 295(5) of the Corporations Act 2001.

On behalf of the directors

Chairman

  Ian McCubbing

Dated this 29th day of September 2017

Rimfire Pacific Mining NL – 2017 Annual Report to Shareholders |  46

c.

Net Fair Values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless otherwise stated.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

 The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date. This sensitivity analysis

demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 At 30 June 2017, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining

constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated Entity

  2017
$

2016
$

 Change in loss after tax
 -  Increase in interest rate by 0.5%   5,258   2,100
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5%   (5,258)   (2,100)

 Change in equity
 -  Increase in interest rate by 0.5%   5,258   2,100
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5%   (5,258)   (2,100)

 The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit with financial institutions.  A

change in 0.5% of the interest rate is deemed reasonable by management due to the current financial environment of low interest rates.

Note 24 Events Occurring after the Reporting Period

There are no matters or circumstances which have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may significantly
affect the operations of the Consolidated entity, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the Consolidated entity in future